

Regd. Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)

Phone: +91-141-222 2232 Email: conpetco@gmail.com

CIN No.: L23201RJ1986PLC003704



Date: 08th February, 2021

To, The Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

#### SCRIPT CODE: 523232 SCRIPT ID: CONTPTR

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clippings of Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith newspapers clipping of the Notice of the Board Meeting and Trading Window closure of the company published in the Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) and Financial Express (English Newspaper) for your perusal and kind consideration.

Kindly take the same in our record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

MADAN LAL KHANDELWAL

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00414717





## **FE SUNDAY**

#### RAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

CIN No. L17124AS1987PLC002758 Corp Off: 79/83, Laxmi Insurance Bldg., Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited will be held at the Corporate Office of the Company on Friday, 12th February, 2021 at 4.30 pm inter alia, to transact the following

- 1. Un Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended on 31\* Dec 2020
- 2. Appoint Mr. Rohit P. Doshi (Independent Director) as Whole Time Director
- 3. Any other matter with the permission of Chair Yours Faithfully For Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited

**Devang Vyas** 

Date: 5th February, 2021

(Director)

#### **DELTA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L67120DL1983PLC016990

55 F.I.E. Patparganj, Industrial Area, Delhi-110092 Phone Number: 011-42420164, 011-27676399 E-mail: info@deltaleasing.in Website: www.deltaleasing.in

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice be and is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Delta Leasing & Finance Limited is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 at 5:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company of Section Patronson Indiantical Applications and Section 19 Section Company at 55 F.I.E., Patpargani Industrial Area, Delhi-110092 to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020 and to consider any other matter with the permission of

This intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company viz. (www.deltaleasing.in)

For DELTA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED (Renu Jindal)

Managing Director DIN: 01843439 Date: 06.02.2021

#### GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064007

Registered Office: 128, First Floor, Shiva Market Pitampura North Delhi- 110034 Website: www.grmrice.com,Email id: grmrice1@gmail.com Tel No: 011-47330330, Fax No: 011-(0180 - 2653673)

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of GRM Overseas Limited is scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 13th, 2021 at 05.00 p.m. to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2020 and to consider any other business, if any. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at http://www.grmrice.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board FOR GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED Sd/-

Date: 06" February, 2021 Place: New Delhi

**Balveer Singh** (Company Secretary

Branch: Delhi Road, 232, R.K. Puram Delhi Road, Meerut (U.P.)- 250002

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) he Authorized Officer of the BANK OF BARODA, under the Securitisation and ts and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers ad with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand suarantors as given below to repay the amount mentioned below within 60 days . The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the c in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described conferred on him/her under Section (4) of section 13 of the act read with rule 8 of nt rules, 2002 on the date mentioned below against their names. The and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property, and be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda Delhi Road Branch for the amount r with expenses thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Date of Outstanding

Description of Immovable Properties		Notice	Amount
rt and parcel of the property consisting of Res 2, Bhagwati Kunj Hapur Bypass Meerut- 2		01.09.2020	12,20,652.56
ing area 33.44 sq.mt. Registered in the name esh Sharma W/o Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma. Bo 12 ft/ Rast 20 ft wide on ground floor, West: North: 30 feet/flat no f-51, South: 30 feet/flat I	unded 12 feet/	Possession	+ Further interest thereon
Place: Meerut Au	thorized	Officer, Ba	nk of Baroda

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilsk Marg, C-Scheme, Jaijour-302005, (Rajasthan), Phone: 0141-2222232

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Website: www.contol.in • Email- cs.conpetco@gmail.com; conpetco@gmail.com; NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements| Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 13th February, 2020 at 03.00 P.M at the registered office of the company inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31st, 2020 along with the limited review report of the auditor. Further, the trading window for dealing in securities of company is already closed for all designated persons of the company and their immediate relatives from 01st January, 2021 and the same shall remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31st, 2020. This information is also available on the website of the company at www.contol.in and website of BSE at www.bseindia.com. For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Place: Jaipur Date: 06-02-2021

Madan Lal Khandelwal (Managing Director

#### FORM A

#### **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

Regulation of or the insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (insolv Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

#### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF CALZINI FASHIONS RELEVANT PARTICULARS

Name of corporate debtor	CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED
Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	14/06/2007
Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated /registered	Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi and Haryana
Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U74994DL2007PLC164774
Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: S-66, Greater Kailash, Part- South Delhi New Delhi 110048
Insolvency commencement date respect of corporate debtor	28.01.2021, (Order passed by Hon'ble Adjudicatin Authority in Company Petition No. IB-219/ND/202 on 28.01.2021 received on 03.02.2021)
Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	27 July, 2021
insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00878/2017-2018/11475
Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: Unit No. 531, Fifth Floor, Plot No. 8, S.G. Shopping Mall, Community Center, D.C. Chowk, Sector 9, Rohini, New Delhi 110085, Email: carkagarwal@gmail.com
Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional,	Address: Unit No. 531, Fifth Floor, Plot No. 8, S.G. Shopping Mall, Community Center, D.C. Chowk, Sector 9, Rohini, New Delhi 110085 Email: calzinicirp@gmail.com
Last date for submission of claims	17 February 2021, (Order received on 03 Februar 2021 from Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority, hence 14 days calculated from the receipt of order)
Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	N.A.
Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	N.A.
(a) Relevant Forms and	Relevant Forms are available at https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads
	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated /registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor Insolvency commencement date respect of corporate debtor  Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board  Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional,  Last date for submission of claims  Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)

CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED on 28.01.2021.

The creditors of CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before17 February 2021to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. N.A.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 06.02.2021

Place: New Delhi

REETESH KUMAR AGARWAL Interim Resolution Professiona

THE KANGRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

# सरकार ने सभी विधायकों को टैबलेट खरी

लखनऊ, ६ फरवरी (भाषा)।

उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार ने कागज रहित बजट सत्र के लिए विधानसभा व विधान परिषद के सदस्यों को 'टैबलेट' खरीदने के लिए कहा है।

उत्तर प्रदेश के उपमुख्यमंत्री दिनेश शर्मा ने बताया कि राज्य के सभी विधायकों और विधान परिषद सदस्यों को

आईपैड मिलेंगे। प्रत्येक आईपैड की कीमत लगभग 50 हजार रुपए होगी, विधायक आईपैड खरीद सकते हैं. उन्हें इसका भूगतान किया जाएगा। उन्होंने बताया कि राज्य सरकार के मंत्रियों ने इस संबंध में एक प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम में भाग लिया है और विधायकों व

विधान परिषद सदस्यों को बजट सत्र से पहले इसका प्रशिक्षण दिया जाएगा। दो फरवरी को,

उत्तर प्रदेश के मुख्य था कि राज्य मंत्रिः बैठक आयोजित क प्रशिक्षण दिया जाना



Central Office, 763, An

#### RECRUITMENT OF SE INFORMATION SECURITY AN IN MMG SCALE II & I

Indian Overseas Bank, a leading in Chennai having geographical invites applications from eligi recruitment.

The detailed advertisement Qualification, Experience & Oth Bank's website www.iob.in unde Online Registration: 08.02.2021

## कॉटिनेंटल पेटोलियम्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ए-२, उद्योग भवन के समर्थ, तिलक मार्थ, भी नकीम, जयपुर-३०२००५ ( राजस्थान ), प्यंत्र : 0141-2222232 CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704, ई: मेल: cs.conpebco@gmail.com; conpetco@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.contolin

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनियम मंडल ( सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में एतद् द्वारा सृचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक शनिवार 13 फरवरी, 2021 को दोपहर 3:00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें कंपनी के 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त होने वाले त्रैमासिक अलेखापरीक्षित बिलीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं उन्हें अनुमोदित किया जायेगा। पुनश्च: कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के संबंध में आंतरिक ट्रंडिंग की रोकथाम के लिए आंतरिक आचार संहिता के अनुसार कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियों के लेनेदेन हेतु ट्रेडिंग विंडो 1 जनवरी, 2021 से 31 दिसम्बर 2020 के परिणाम घोषित होने के 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेगी। यह जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.contol.in तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईट अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। कर्त कॉटिनेंटल पेटोलियम्स लिपिटेड

स्थानः जयपर दिनांक: 06 फरवरी, 2021

मदन लाल खण्डेलबाल ( मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर )

मैं देविंदर पाल चौहान पुत्र स्वं. श्री हरि किशन चौहान, पीएनबी, सर्कल सस्त्रा सेंटर, साउथ दिल्ली, ऊपरी भूतल, बी.सी प्लेस, नई - 110066, दस्तावेज जीबीपीए-20660. एलआर नं. 833606 / 2020 खो गया हैं। यदि किसी को मिलता तो उपरोक्त पते पर वापस करें।

सार्वजनिक सूचना

## एमको इंडिया लिमिटेड

**पंजीकृत कार्यांसव :** 10795, शॉप गं. 7, जीएक, झंडेवालान रोड, रेक्सीन बाजार, नबी करीम, नई दिल्ली-110055 CIN: L74899DL1987PLC029035

> कोन न : 011 - 23636320 ई-नेत : amco.india@ymail.com

#### वेबसाइट : www.amcoindialimited.com सूचना

एतदद्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूत एवं विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीयन दावित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाए) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 29 एवं 33 के अनुसरण में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 12 फरवरी, 2021 को सी-53-54, सेक्टर-57, फेज-III, जिला गीतमबुध नगर, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301. स्थित कम्पनी के कार्पोरेट कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें, अन्य विषयों के साथ, 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने हेतु कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम विचारित एवं अनुमोदित किए जाएंगे।

सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.amcoindialimited.com, और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com. पर भी उपलब्ध

वास्ते एमको इंडिया लिमिटेड

हस्ता /-

स्थान : नोएडा, यू.पी.

सुरेन्द्र कुमार गुप्ता

दिनांक : 04.02.2021

पूर्ण कातिक निवेशक

## रेम्सन्स प्रोजक्ट्स 1लामटड

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063708 पंजी. कार्या: 815, 8वाँ तल, हेमकुन्ट चैम्बर्स, 89, नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019

Website: www.ramsonsprojects.com Email ID: corprelations@ramsonsprojects.com

### सचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, 12 फरवरी, 2021 को कम्पनी के कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय एसएएस टावर, सेक्टर-38, गुड़गाँव-122001 में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के अलावे 31.12.2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामीं पर विचार तथा अनमोदन किये जाएंगे तथा अध्यक्ष की अनमति से किसी

## प्ररूप संख्या यूआस्सी-2

अधिनियम के अध्याय XXI के माग 1 के तहत पंजीकरण के संबंध में सचना का विज्ञापन

(कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 374(ख) और कंपनी (रजिस्ट्रीकरण के लिए प्राधिकत) नियम, 2014 के नियम 4 (1) के अनुसरण में}

- 1. सचना दी जाती है की कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 366 की उप धारा (2) के अनुसरण में रिनस्ट्रार, केंद्रीय पंजीकरण केंद्र, भारतीय कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के संस्थान (आईआईसीए), प्लॉट नंबर 6, 7, 8, सैक्टर 5, आईएमटी मानेसर, गुड़गांव, हरियाणा को एक आवेदन पंद्रह दिनों के बाद, लेकिन तीस दिनों की अवधि की समास्ति के पहले प्रस्तावित है, की "मैसर्स पदमश्री नरेंद्र मोहन जिक्षा समिति" एक सोसाइटी को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 के अध्याय XXI के भाग 1 के अधीन शेयरों द्वारा सीमित कंपनी के रूप में पंजीकृत
- 2. कंपनी के मूल उद्देशय इस प्रकार हैं:
- अ. पदमश्री नरेंद्र मोहन शिक्षा समिति के व्यवसाय को एक चालित व्यवसाय के रूप में ग्रहण करना।
- ब. ज़िक्षा के क्षेत्र में सार्वजनिक धर्मार्थ और साहित्यिक वस्तुओं को प्रदान करना और बढावा देना।
- 3. प्रस्तावित कंपनी के प्रारूप संगम और अनुच्छेद शापन की प्रतिलिपि का निरीक्षण मोहन नगर कर्मचारी सहकारी समिति, सैक्टर 5, वसुंचरा, गाजियाबाद -2018, उत्तर प्रदेश। स्थित कार्योत्तय में किया जा सकता है।
- 4. सुचना दी जाती है की यदि किसी व्यक्ति को इस आवेदन पर आपत्ति है तो वह लिखित में अपनी आपत्ति इस सूचना के प्रकाशन के इक्कीस दिन के भीतर रिजस्ट्रार, केंद्रीय पंजीकरण केंद्र (सीआरसी), भारतीय कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के संस्थान, (IICA), प्लॉट नंबर 6, 7, 8, सैक्टर-5, आईऍमटी मानेसर, जिला गुड़गांव (हरियाणा), पिन क्लेड- 122050, पर भेज दें तथा इसकी एक प्रति कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर भी भेज दें। आवेदको के नाम

1. सुनिल कुमार शर्मा

**दिनांक :** 06 फरवरी 2021 2. राहुल सिंह 3. संगीता शर्मा स्थान : गाजियाबाद

Particulas	T (	Quaterended			
	3112200	300202	03112		
Total from Constions	137294	300202 9542	136		
Htt Roll (Moss) for here icollarge tax Excelling and or Extraodray liens	() 1508	()21723	()62		
Net Fictif (*) Loss) for the residol before tax. alter Exeguio a and or Extraordina vitens	.   (-) 1508	<del>()21723</del>	(-)62		
Net Fictif (M.css.) for the nericolation tax alter Exceptional and or Extraordinary tiens	(1) 1508	( <del>)</del> 21723E	(-)62		
Other Congressive incone	(+)67.5	(+) <u>129</u> (-) 21653	\Q:		
Tid Condensive In one for the period (Condistry Holl and the Condensive Income to the period	(4) max	1 <del>(</del> 7/21020)	- Θα		
Pacuo Ecuity State Capital	5250	) 52500	) 52		
Farriches are not amaized of Rs 10-	-2992	41.33	<del>-11</del>		
Tredneisanetat of tredtaler	fonat of Q		id Pa		